Page 221www.argo-hytos.com
RST 084
Tank top mounting · Connection up to G1 / -16 SAE · Nominal flow rate up to 80 l/min / 21.1 gpm
Return-Suction Filters
Description
Application
For operation in units with hydrostatic drives (closed loop) and
working hydraulics (open loop), when the return flow is under

Return suction filter
Ruecklauf-Saugfilter
Date 19.04.2024 Order key RST 084Creator a.heinl
In case of differences between the language
versions, the ENGLISH version shall prevail
Date - Material no. 1000502320 Rev.
A1Checker - 0
CAD produced drawing ISO 8015 Substitute for -
Page
No manual modification allowed 1/1
Funktionsweise und Nachsaugung
Geräteabmessungen
Page 229www.argo-hytos.com
Spare Parts
Pos. Designation Part No.
1 Screw-on cap E 103.0201
2 Flat gasket N031.0841
3 O-ring
72 x 3 mm
2.84 x 0.12 inch
N007.0723
4 Replacement filter element see Chart / col. 12
5 O-ring
84 x 4 mm
3.31 x 0.16 inch
N007.0844
6 O-ring
24.99 x 3.53 mm
0.98 x 0.14 inch
N007.02543
The functions of the complete filters as well as the outstanding
features of the filter elements assured by ARGO-HYTOS can only
be guaranteed if original ARGO-HYTOS spare parts are used.
Quality Assurance
Quality management according to DIN EN ISO 9001
To ensure constant quality in production and operation, ARGO-HYTOS filter elements undergo strict controls and tests according to
the following ISO standards:
ISO 2941 Verification of collapse / burst pressure rating
ISO 2942 Verification of fabrication integrity (Bubble Point Test)
ISO 2943 Verification of material compatibility with fluids
ISO 3968 Evaluation of pressure drop versus flow characteristics
ISO 16889 Multi-Pass-Test (evaluation of filter fineness and dirt-holding capacity)
ISO 23181 Determination of resistance to flow fatigue using high viscosity fluid
Various quality controls during the production process guarantee the leakfree function and solidity of our filters.
Illustrations may sometimes differ from the original. ARGO-HYTOS is not responsible for any unintentional mistake in this specification sheet.
Symbols
Subject to change · 20.86-EN/US · 0725
1 2 3 4 5